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ISF U15 World School sports games 2025
Uzice, 7. - 11.4.2025

Event 11 Men, 200m Butterfly Open
08.4.2025 - 10:30 Results Prelim
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

1. BEALE, B. 11 ENG 2:05.59 615 Q 28.97 31.65 31.89 33.08
2. TAZE, SARPER 11 TUR 2:08.62 573 Q 28.72 32.25 33.65 34.00
3. ALTUNBULAK, HALIL 10 TUR 2:10.16 553 Q 34.58 32.97
4. JANTABUREE, CHITIKOM10 THA 2:10.99 542 Q 29.16 33.30
5. YU, CHENG 10 TPE 2:11.20 540 Q 30.20 32.66 35.61 32.73
6. SU, BO LING 10 TPE 2:11.88 531 Q 31.27 34.10 34.25 32.26
7. MCGUIRE, ARCHIE 11 ENG 2:11.89 531 Q 30.91 32.73 44.53 23.72
8. MEZA MARTINEZ, J. 10 MEX 2:11.94 531 Q 30.61 32.82 34.98 33.53
9. STEFANOVIC, VIKTOR 10 SRB 2:14.93 496 R 29.46 35.37 35.86 34.24

10. YILDIZ, MERT 10 TUR 2:15.18 493 30.40 34.56 35.41 34.81
11. SFALSIN, L. 10 BRA 2:15.41 491 R 29.38 34.92 35.53 35.58
12. SHIRMAMMADLI, F. 10 AZE 2:19.48 449 30.97 36.69 35.47 36.35
13. ORUJILU, AMIN 11 AZE 2:20.68 438 30.76 35.92 37.73 36.27
14. LAWRENCE, D. 12 ENG 2:24.06 408 31.81 36.53 38.05 37.67
15. MENON, V. 10 UAE 2:24.98 400 32.17 37.13 37.81 37.87
16. WALDEN, BURGESS 10 USA 2:28.00 376 31.65 37.92 40.53 37.90
17. ZIEGLER, FRANZI 11 USA 2:32.97 340 33.14 38.02 40.27 41.54
18. MASSAKAS, SIMON 10 EST 2:44.42 274 35.31 39.73 45.28 44.10
19. JAKOVLJEVIC, FILIP 11 RS 2:46.15 265 33.48 41.66 45.26 45.75
20. SHRESTHA, MAYON 12 NEP 3:02.04 202 36.99 46.48 50.21 48.36
21. OSWAL, TANISH 11 IND 3:25.82 139 40.36 52.93 56.85 55.68

DSQ ROJAS SILVA, FELIPE 10 CHI 32.11 37.38 40.05
DSQ UNDA RODRIGUEZ, S. 10 MEX 29.73 34.63 38.58

EXH VERMAAT, M. 10 ENG 2:13.14 516 31.17 34.19 34.59 33.19

Event 12 Women, 200m Butterfly Open
08.4.2025 - 10:40 Results Prelim
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

1. AKCAY, ASYA 10 TUR 2:14.52 702 Q 30.23 33.90 35.34 35.05
2. SU, YU-TZU 11 TPE 2:19.87 625 Q 31.29 35.93 35.83 36.82
3. DOU, XINYI 10 PRC 2:22.06 596 Q 30.05 35.71 38.55 37.75
4. NOPTHONG, VARISSARA 10 THA 2:23.00 585 Q 31.07 36.43 37.67 37.83
5. LIU, YIQUAN 11 PRC 2:23.53 578 Q 30.36 35.63 37.94 39.60
6. FERREIRA, G. 11 BRA 2:24.78 563 Q 33.21 36.09 37.26 38.22
7. CHATWUTI, C. 11 THA 2:24.83 563 Q 34.24
8. MOSCATO, RENATA 10 ARG 2:24.94 562 Q 33.63 37.12 37.42 36.77
9. CAVALCANTI, JULIANA 10 USA 2:26.23 547 R 32.05 36.37 38.32 39.49

10. GROSVENOR, R. 11 ENG 2:26.91 539 R 32.87 37.12 38.00 38.92
11. CARDOZA MARTINEZ, L. 11 MEX 2:27.10 537 32.53 36.01 38.45 40.11
12. CLAXTON, AUTUM LILY 11 ENG 2:29.88 508
13. GANASSALI, L. 10 BRA 2:31.15 495 32.32 37.61 39.96 41.26
14. MEIRINO, MORENA MIA 11 ARG 2:32.26 484 33.39 39.15 40.04 39.68
15. ABDURAHMANLI, MEHRI 11 AZE 2:40.19 416 35.14 39.41 42.91 42.73
16. LIPPUR, ANETTE 12 EST 2:48.65 356 34.24 39.95
17. MOTISHAW, AASHKA 10 IND 2:53.64 326 37.12 43.68 46.53 46.31
18. LUISK, LILII TEREESE 11 EST 2:55.21 318
19. SHAH, VEEVA KETAN 11 IND 3:03.15 278 38.86 48.04 49.66 46.59
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ISF U15 World School sports games 2025
Uzice, 7. - 11.4.2025

Event 13 Men, 100m Breaststroke Open
08.4.2025 - 10:50 Results Prelim
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

1. ALVES, PEDRO JAIME VIEIRA 10 BRA 1:05.26 607 Q 31.54 33.72
2. MOREIRA, L. 10 BRA 1:05.65 597 Q 31.40 34.25
3. SHEPHERD, HENRY ANDREW10 ENG 1:06.09 585 Q 31.62 34.47
4. STAMENKOVIC, FILIP 10 SRB 1:06.67 570 Q 30.89 35.78
5. ROBINSON, HARRY GEORGE 10 ENG 1:07.42 551 Q 32.21 35.21
6. HARSH, ARHAAN 10 IND 1:07.64 545 Q 32.04 35.60
7. NUNTAPIYAWAN, S. 10 THA 1:07.77 542 Q 31.75 36.02
8. SANTANA, L. 10 BRA 1:07.82 541 32.21 35.61
9. RODRIGUEZ VARGAS, S. 10 MEX 1:07.84 541 Q 32.70 35.14

10. UNDA RODRIGUEZ, SANTIAGO10 MEX 1:08.42 527 R 32.49 35.93
11. MORSY, ADAM ABDALLA 11 QAT 1:08.53 524 R 33.12 35.41
12. YANG, ZIYANG 10 ENG 1:09.04 513 33.94 35.10
13. AYDIN, ANTHONY CAN 10 TUR 1:09.05 513 32.16 36.89
14. JANTABUREE, CHITIKOM 10 THA 1:09.27 508 33.03 36.24
15. ETCHEVERRY, VICENTE 10 ARG 1:09.63 500 33.12 36.51
16. AL-ROMAIHI, RASHID SAAD 10 QAT 1:10.08 490 32.98 37.10
17. EARTHROWL, OSCAR 11 ENG 1:10.48 482 33.00 37.48
18. BOONMEE, PASIT 11 THA 1:10.94 473 33.73 37.21
19. GONZALEZ ALDANA, AMARO 10 CHI 1:11.04 471 34.15 36.89
20. CARTER, JAYDEN CHIKERE 11 ENG 1:11.20 468 33.12 38.08
21. MUNOZ MARTINEZ, F. 11 MEX 1:11.67 458 33.70 37.97
22. HUSBANDS, JONATHAN 10 USA 1:12.81 437 33.29 39.52
23. GALIC, NIKOLA 11 RS 1:12.99 434 35.32 37.67
24. ZIEGLER, FRANZI 11 USA 1:13.34 428 34.22 39.12
25. IVANOV, ALEANDER 10 USA 1:14.05 416 34.58 39.47
26. HARBAN, JASMIN 10 BRN 1:14.92 401 34.13 40.79
27. ZARCO VERA, YATZIL CARLOS11 MEX 1:15.25 396 36.47 38.78
28. BONAR, REDMOND 11 USA 1:16.45 378 35.11 41.34
29. TORRES CUBILLOS, MATHIAS10 CHI 1:16.96 370 36.38 40.58
30. PAYTON MCKENZIE SSEKAJIIJA, S.10 UGA 1:17.21 367 36.74 40.47
31. COLONERUS, JONAS 10 BEL 1:17.46 363 36.75 40.71
32. VIIRA, ARTHUR 11 EST 1:18.20 353 37.39 40.81
33. REPPO, LENNART 11 EST 1:21.00 317 39.79 41.21
34. TIHHANOVSKI, TARAS 12 EST 1:22.10 305 38.62 43.48
35. FRAUENKRON, LUCA 11 BEL 1:22.27 303 38.69 43.58
36. DAVAR, SHIVANSH NIKHIL 10 IND 1:23.12 294 38.75 44.37
37. KAYIIRA, TARIQ 10 UGA 1:27.31 253 39.09 48.22
38. JACOB, LUCA 11 BEL 1:29.61 234 41.32 48.29
39. COLIC, ALEKSEJ 11 RS 1:34.02 203 44.11 49.91
40. PATEL, RISHI PARTHIV 12 IND 1:51.79 120 52.20 59.59

Event 14 Women, 100m Breaststroke Open
08.4.2025 - 11:03 Results Prelim
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

1. AKAR, DERIN 10 TUR 1:11.69 658 Q 34.33 37.36
2. HUANG, AI-HSUAN 10 TPE 1:12.70 631 Q 34.09 38.61
3. HONG, MIYU 12 PRC 1:12.87 626 Q 34.71 38.16
4. GROSVENOR, CHLOE MAE 10 ENG 1:13.55 609 Q 35.90 37.65
5. DOS SANTOS PAIXAO, L. 10 ARG 1:13.58 608 Q 35.11 38.47
6. AGOSTON, ALEXIA ELAINE 10 ENG 1:14.54 585 Q 35.34 39.20
7. SILVA, I. 10 BRA 1:14.84 578 Q 36.31 38.53
8. QUILLER, OLIVIA EVE 11 ENG 1:14.86 578 36.18 38.68
9. FERREYRA, TANIA 10 ARG 1:15.43 565 Q 36.30 39.13
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ISF U15 World School sports games 2025
Uzice, 7. - 11.4.2025

Event 14, Women, 100m Breaststroke, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

10. SILANO, GISELLA ROSE 10 ENG 1:15.44 564 36.62 38.82
11. CINELLI, GABRIELLE GOMES 10 BRA 1:15.52 563 R 35.60 39.92
12. PALANGETIC, MILANA 11 SRB 1:16.06 551 R 35.38 40.68
13. DAVY-BROWN, LAYLA 10 USA 1:17.99 511 37.14 40.85
14. KERMANOU, MARIA 10 CYP 1:18.12 508 36.87 41.25
15. MARAN, MERIBEL 11 EST 1:19.09 490 37.95 41.14
16. MARJANOVIC, IVA 10 SRB 1:19.53 482 37.33 42.20
17. PARADA BRAVO, REGINA 10 MEX 1:19.92 475 38.69 41.23
18. VIISMA, ALYSSIA 10 EST 1:20.40 466 38.79 41.61
19. MBANGA, ZARA 10 UGA 1:20.86 458 37.65 43.21
20. SUKSEE, PITPATHU 10 THA 1:22.60 430 37.79 44.81
21. MATTHEWS, AMELIA ROSE 11 ENG 1:22.80 427 39.95 42.85
22. CHECKAR, AAHANA AFZAL 11 UAE 1:25.65 385 41.94 43.71
23. MAZUMDER, TANISHI 12 IND 1:27.14 366 42.60 44.54
24. CUNDIFF, AUDREY 10 USA 1:27.15 366 41.58 45.57
25. KOZLOVA, CATHALINA 12 EST 1:30.39 328 42.22 48.17
26. SAMSON, OLIVIA 10 USA 1:30.79 324 41.51 49.28
27. KAMAL, LUNA 10 BRN 1:33.83 293 43.62 50.21
28. IMMACULATE, ATIM 10 UGA 1:43.35 219 48.10 55.25
29. DESHPANDE, A. 10 IND 1:53.06 167 51.79 1:01.27
30. PATEL, ANANTAA 10 IND 1:56.50 153 53.70 1:02.80

Event 15 Men, 50m Backstroke Open
08.4.2025 - 11:11 Results Prelim
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

1. PINSANOA, THANAPAT 10 THAILAND 25.81 628 A
2. WU, JHAO-CI 10 CHINESE TAIPEI 25.82 627 A
3. SUTTHIWORACHAI, ARSHAVIN 10 THAILAND 26.10 607 A
4. BOTTOS, FREDERICO 11 ARGENTINA 26.32 592 A
5. JIMENEZ OLIVA, THIAGO DANILO 10 MEXICO 26.99 549 A
6. NERBASS, GABRIEL OLIVEIRA 10 BRAZIL 27.26 533 A
7. YOU, HAOYI 10 P.R. CHINA 27.33 529 A
8. HUANG, HAO 10 CHINESE TAIPEI 27.45 522 A
9. ZUNIGA RAOSAS, JOSUE GILBERTO 10 MEXICO 27.94 495 B

JANKOVIC, MATEJA 10 SERBIA 27.94 495 B
11. SILVA, PEDRO DA MARTINS 10 BRAZIL 28.06 489 B
12. DE REZENDE, VITOR COLEPICOLO 10 BRAZIL 28.39 472
13. MCGUIRE, ARCHIE 11 ENGLAND 28.64 460 B
14. ALBUQUERQUE, J. 10 BRAZIL 28.68 458
15. BALLESTEROS PRADO, URIEL 10 MEXICO 28.80 452
16. EARTHROWL, OSCAR 11 ENGLAND 28.85 450 B
17. SHEPHERD, HENRY ANDREW 10 ENGLAND 29.06 440
18. HUSBANDS, JONATHAN 10 UNITED STATES 29.23 432 B
19. HARBAN, JASMIN 10 BAHRAIN 29.24 432 B
20. LOPEZ MORALES, DIEGO ARTURO 11 MEXICO 29.55 418
21. OPINIANO, NATHANIEL FREDERICK 10 ENGLAND 29.99 400
22. PAREDES BRAVO, LEON RODRIGO 10 MEXICO 30.20 392
23. ORPIS FERNANDEZ, ANDRES 10 CHILE 30.63 376 B
24. VELDEMANN, DANIEL 11 ESTONIA 30.76 371 R
25. NAVEEN KUMAR, GHAHAN 10 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 31.86 334 R
26. RODENAS ABBOTT, JAIME 10 CHILE 32.00 329
27. COLONERUS, JONAS 10 BELGIUM 32.50 314
28. VIIRA, ARTHUR 11 ESTONIA 32.62 311
29. AL-HAJRI, KHALID NASSER 10 QATAR 33.88 277
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ISF U15 World School sports games 2025
Uzice, 7. - 11.4.2025

Event 15, Men, 50m Backstroke, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

30. PAYTON MCKENZIE SSEKAJIIJA, SSEKITTO10 UGANDA 34.58 261
31. TIHHANOVSKI, TARAS 12 ESTONIA 35.69 237
32. KAYIIRA, TARIQ 10 UGANDA 36.93 214
33. BAID, DIVYANSH 10 INDIA 49.01 91

Event 16 Women, 50m Backstroke Open
08.4.2025 - 11:18 Results Prelim
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

1. SCHILLINGER, KATHARINE JEMIMA 10 ENGLAND 28.85 670 A
2. LIN, ZHI-YAN 10 CHINESE TAIPEI 28.89 667 A
3. CHAIN, LAILA 11 ARGENTINA 29.10 653 A
4. MOREIRA, RENATA BRANCHI 10 BRAZIL 29.31 639 A
5. WANG, ZIQI 11 P.R. CHINA 29.67 616 A
6. MIGUEL, IRIS DUARTE 11 BRAZIL 29.99 596 A
7. JONES, IMOGEN CLAIRE 10 ENGLAND 30.08 591 A
8. AKCAY, ASYA 10 TURKIYE 30.45 570 A
9. CHIU, ELISABETH 10 UNITED STATES 30.55 564 B

10. ORELJ, SARA 11 SERBIA 30.59 562 B
11. SIRAPHONGRUK, CHAYANIT 11 THAILAND 30.73 554 B
12. SMITH, LOIS MAE 10 ENGLAND 30.93 544
13. HO, CHIU MAN RACHEL 10 ENGLAND 31.12 534
14. LENNERT, HELENA 11 BRAZIL 31.25 527

HODUM, BEATRIZ DE BRITO 10 BRAZIL 31.25 527
16. AGUIRRE LOPEZ, DANIA XIMENA 10 MEXICO 31.39 520 B
17. MCLEAN, MIA JULIET 11 ENGLAND 31.51 514
18. RAUDVA, ARLENE 12 ESTONIA 31.60 510 B
19. DAVY-BROWN, LAYLA 10 UNITED STATES 31.70 505 B
20. CIRELI, CEYLAN NAZ 10 TURKIYE 31.75 502 B
21. JAVADOVA, MARYAM 12 AZERBAIJAN 31.94 494 B
22. REYES COLUNGA, VICTORIA 11 MEXICO 32.03 489 R
23. ABDURAHMANLI, MEHRI 11 AZERBAIJAN 32.04 489 R
24. CLAXTON, AUTUM LILY 11 ENGLAND 32.49 469
25. KHASYANOVA, VLASTILINA 10 AZERBAIJAN 32.63 463
26. SCHWALL, LAURENCE 11 BELGIUM 32.92 451
27. ASI, SASKIA 10 ESTONIA 32.94 450
28. GROSVENOR, ROSIE MARIE 11 ENGLAND 33.11 443
29. MBANGA, ZARA 10 UGANDA 33.34 434
30. CASTRO CANCHOLA, MARIANA SARAI11 MEXICO 33.39 432
31. SANCHEZ ARANDA, LAURA ALICIA 11 MEXICO 33.69 420
32. KAISER, HANNAH 11 UNITED STATES 33.73 419
33. GUAYAN, ELEONOR 12 UNITED STATES 33.82 416
34. ZUIDEVELD, MARIA 11 BELGIUM 34.13 404
35. PARKEL, KAROLIINA 12 ESTONIA 34.49 392
36. MWANGI, KEYSHIA KAREN 10 UGANDA 35.03 374
37. SAMSON, OLIVIA 10 UNITED STATES 35.04 374
38. KOSORIC, ISIDORA 12 REPUBLIC OF SRPSKA 35.09 372
39. SIMON, OLIVIA 10 UNITED STATES 35.26 367
40. EBNER, EMILY 11 UNITED STATES 35.91 347
41. MALUR, ANAHATA PARMAR 12 INDIA 35.95 346
42. BELLA, BIRUNGI 11 UGANDA 40.17 248
43. KOZLOVA, CATHALINA 12 ESTONIA 40.26 246
44. IMMACULATE, ATIM 10 UGANDA 41.74 221
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ISF U15 World School sports games 2025
Uzice, 7. - 11.4.2025

Event 16, Women, 50m Backstroke, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

45. COTTER, SIUN 10 INDIA 44.04 188
46. NAMIRIMU, NOLLEA PENINAH 10 UGANDA 44.35 184

Event 17 Men, 800m Freestyle Open
08.4.2025 - 11:31 Results Prelim
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

1. SU, BO LING 10 CHINESE TAIPEI 8:20.28 682 Q
100m: 1:01.54 1:01.54 300m: 3:10.15 1:04.23 500m: 5:15.58 1:02.80 700m: 7:22.84 1:03.77
200m: 2:05.92 1:04.38 400m: 4:12.78 1:02.63 600m: 6:19.07 1:03.49 800m: 8:20.28 57.44

2. DOS SANTOS, DE LUCAS 10 BRAZIL 8:24.53 665 Q
100m: 1:00.00 1:00.00 300m: 3:07.12 1:03.70 500m: 5:14.87 1:04.17 700m: 7:23.14 1:03.96
200m: 2:03.42 1:03.42 400m: 4:10.70 1:03.58 600m: 6:19.18 1:04.31 800m: 8:24.53 1:01.39

3. FIGUEIREDO, PEDRO MATOS PINA 10 BRAZIL 8:26.50 657 Q
100m: 59.45 59.45 300m: 3:06.04 1:03.05 500m: 5:14.17 1:04.30 700m: 7:23.25 1:03.78
200m: 2:02.99 1:03.54 400m: 4:09.87 1:03.83 600m: 6:19.47 1:05.30 800m: 8:26.50 1:03.25

4. ZHOU, ZHAODONG 10 P.R. CHINA 8:32.65 634 Q
100m: 1:00.97 1:00.97 300m: 3:11.05 1:05.14 500m: 5:21.06 1:05.13 700m: 7:31.24 1:04.92
200m: 2:05.91 1:04.94 400m: 4:15.93 1:04.88 600m: 6:26.32 1:05.26 800m: 8:32.65 1:01.41

5. ALTUNBULAK, HALIL 10 TURKIYE 8:33.61 630 Q
100m: 1:01.30 1:01.30 300m: 3:11.99 1:05.35 500m: 5:22.96 1:05.36 700m: 7:30.89 1:04.27
200m: 2:06.64 1:05.34 400m: 4:17.60 1:05.61 600m: 6:26.62 1:03.66 800m: 8:33.61 1:02.72

6. LOPEZ MORALES, DIEGO ARTURO 11 MEXICO 8:34.33 628 Q
100m: 1:00.58 1:00.58 300m: 3:08.96 1:04.62 500m: 5:18.86 1:05.03 700m: 7:29.88 1:05.70
200m: 2:04.34 1:03.76 400m: 4:13.83 1:04.87 600m: 6:24.18 1:05.32 800m: 8:34.33 1:04.45

7. TAZE, SARPER 11 TURKIYE 8:35.67 623 Q
100m: 1:00.42 1:00.42 300m: 3:10.96 1:05.49 500m: 5:21.00 1:05.02 700m: 7:31.85 1:05.23
200m: 2:05.47 1:05.05 400m: 4:15.98 1:05.02 600m: 6:26.62 1:05.62 800m: 8:35.67 1:03.82

8. SADIGLI, RAMAL 11 AZERBAIJAN 8:42.48 599 Q
100m: 1:02.48 1:02.48 300m: 3:12.77 1:05.54 500m: 5:24.84 1:06.15 700m: 7:37.58 1:06.14
200m: 2:07.23 1:04.75 400m: 4:18.69 1:05.92 600m: 6:31.44 1:06.60 800m: 8:42.48 1:04.90

9. GRASSI, FRANCO SANITINO 10 ARGENTINA 8:45.89 587 R
100m: 1:02.17 1:02.17 300m: 3:12.45 1:05.60 500m: 5:25.69 1:07.46 700m: 7:41.08 1:07.84
200m: 2:06.85 1:04.68 400m: 4:18.23 1:05.78 600m: 6:33.24 1:07.55 800m: 8:45.89 1:04.81

10. WHITFIELD, HARRY JORGE ARTHUR 10 ENGLAND 8:51.91 567 R
100m: 1:00.43 1:00.43 300m: 3:13.21 1:07.01 500m: 5:27.77 1:07.55 700m: 7:44.51 1:08.74
200m: 2:06.20 1:05.77 400m: 4:20.22 1:07.01 600m: 6:35.77 1:08.00 800m: 8:51.91 1:07.40

11. ORUJILU, AMIN 11 AZERBAIJAN 8:52.89 564
100m: 1:03.36 1:03.36 300m: 3:19.34 1:08.18 500m: 5:33.75 1:06.98 700m: 7:47.95 1:06.47
200m: 2:11.16 1:07.80 400m: 4:26.77 1:07.43 600m: 6:41.48 1:07.73 800m: 8:52.89 1:04.94

12. GOMEZ GONZALEZ, BERNARDO 10 MEXICO 8:54.86 558
100m: 1:03.08 1:03.08 300m: 3:19.07 1:08.12 500m: 5:34.87 1:08.28 700m: 7:50.66 1:07.66
200m: 2:10.95 1:07.87 400m: 4:26.59 1:07.52 600m: 6:43.00 1:08.13 800m: 8:54.86 1:04.20

13. STEFANOVIC, VIKTOR 10 SERBIA 9:00.25 541
100m: 1:01.98 1:01.98 300m: 3:18.64 1:08.74 500m: 5:35.73 1:08.57 700m: 7:53.51 1:09.25
200m: 2:09.90 1:07.92 400m: 4:27.16 1:08.52 600m: 6:44.26 1:08.53 800m: 9:00.25 1:06.74

14. MILITIS, JACK ALEXIS 11 ENGLAND 9:02.98 533
100m: 1:02.97 1:02.97 300m: 3:19.97 1:08.89 500m: 5:37.86 1:09.00 700m: 7:56.06 1:09.11
200m: 2:11.08 1:08.11 400m: 4:28.86 1:08.89 600m: 6:46.95 1:09.09 800m: 9:02.98 1:06.92

15. PAPANIKOLAS, CHRISTOS 10 CYPRUS 9:06.78 522
100m: 1:03.46 1:03.46 300m: 3:17.91 1:07.77 500m: 5:37.17 1:09.90 700m: 7:58.38 1:10.65
200m: 2:10.14 1:06.68 400m: 4:27.27 1:09.36 600m: 6:47.73 1:10.56 800m: 9:06.78 1:08.40
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ISF U15 World School sports games 2025
Uzice, 7. - 11.4.2025

Event 17, Men, 800m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

16. TIMOTHY, JOSEPH 10 UNITED STATES 9:15.64 498
100m: 1:02.77 1:02.77 300m: 3:21.54 1:10.35 500m: 5:43.30 1:11.11 700m: 8:06.25 1:11.76
200m: 2:11.19 1:08.42 400m: 4:32.19 1:10.65 600m: 6:54.49 1:11.19 800m: 9:15.64 1:09.39

17. HENRIQUEZ CORTES, GASPAR 10 CHILE 9:24.45 475
100m: 1:03.84 1:03.84 300m: 3:23.68 1:10.53 500m: 5:48.73 1:13.06 700m: 8:16.17 1:13.58
200m: 2:13.15 1:09.31 400m: 4:35.67 1:11.99 600m: 7:02.59 1:13.86 800m: 9:24.45 1:08.28

18. AZAB, OMAR MOHAMMED 12 QATAR 9:29.58 462
100m: 1:04.94 1:04.94 300m: 3:29.62 1:11.91 500m: 5:54.13 1:12.39 700m: 8:18.60 1:11.80
200m: 2:17.71 1:12.77 400m: 4:41.74 1:12.12 600m: 7:06.80 1:12.67 800m: 9:29.58 1:10.98

19. BONAR, REDMOND 11 UNITED STATES 9:37.30 444
100m: 1:05.37 1:05.37 300m: 3:27.92 1:11.38 500m: 5:55.75 1:14.35 700m: 8:24.47 1:14.68
200m: 2:16.54 1:11.17 400m: 4:41.40 1:13.48 600m: 7:09.79 1:14.04 800m: 9:37.30 1:12.83

20. AL-HAJRI, KHALID NASSER 10 QATAR 9:39.97 438
100m: 1:08.43 1:08.43 300m: 3:36.02 1:14.00 500m: 6:02.59 1:13.17 700m: 8:28.46 1:13.56
200m: 2:22.02 1:13.59 400m: 4:49.42 1:13.40 600m: 7:14.90 1:12.31 800m: 9:39.97 1:11.51

21. RODENAS ABBOTT, JAIME 10 CHILE 9:43.79 429
100m: 1:09.80 1:09.80 300m: 3:40.45 1:15.20 500m: 6:09.43 1:14.74 700m: 8:35.63 1:12.74
200m: 2:25.25 1:15.45 400m: 4:54.69 1:14.24 600m: 7:22.89 1:13.46 800m: 9:43.79 1:08.16

22. SUBOTIC, ALJOSA 10 REPUBLIC OF SRPSKA 9:48.34 419
100m: 1:08.85 1:08.85 300m: 3:39.08 1:15.40 500m: 6:09.30 1:14.95 700m: 8:37.62 1:14.14
200m: 2:23.68 1:14.83 400m: 4:54.35 1:15.27 600m: 7:23.48 1:14.18 800m: 9:48.34 1:10.72

23. TORRES CUBILLOS, MATHIAS 10 CHILE 9:50.42 415
100m: 1:08.44 1:08.44 300m: 3:38.73 1:15.40 500m: 6:09.25 1:15.66 700m: 8:39.49 1:14.64
200m: 2:23.33 1:14.89 400m: 4:53.59 1:14.86 600m: 7:24.85 1:15.60 800m: 9:50.42 1:10.93

24. MASSAKAS, SIMON 10 ESTONIA 10:02.60 390
100m: 1:09.02 1:09.02 300m: 3:45.48 1:19.40 500m: 6:20.31 1:17.83 700m: 8:51.68 1:16.06
200m: 2:26.08 1:17.06 400m: 5:02.48 1:17.00 600m: 7:35.62 1:15.31 800m: 10:02.60 1:10.92

25. ORPIS FERNANDEZ, ANDRES 10 CHILE 10:05.77 384
100m: 1:07.93 1:07.93 300m: 3:38.72 1:15.91 500m: 6:14.31 1:17.78 700m: 8:50.42 1:17.72
200m: 2:22.81 1:14.88 400m: 4:56.53 1:17.81 600m: 7:32.70 1:18.39 800m: 10:05.77 1:15.35

26. REPPO, LENNART 11 ESTONIA 10:27.38 346
100m: 1:15.76 1:15.76 300m: 3:58.10 1:19.96 500m: 6:37.47 1:18.06 700m: 9:14.21 1:17.21
200m: 2:38.14 1:22.38 400m: 5:19.41 1:21.31 600m: 7:57.00 1:19.53 800m: 10:27.38 1:13.17

27. JAKOVLJEVIC, FILIP 11 REPUBLIC OF SRPSKA 10:42.58 322
100m: 1:15.16 1:15.16 300m: 3:57.26 1:20.62 500m: 6:40.37 1:21.38 700m: 9:22.39 1:22.02
200m: 2:36.64 1:21.48 400m: 5:18.99 1:21.73 600m: 8:00.37 1:20.00 800m: 10:42.58 1:20.19

Event 18 Women, 800m Freestyle Open
08.4.2025 - 12:14 Results Prelim
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

1. DOU, XINYI 10 P.R. CHINA 9:00.98 687 Q
100m: 1:03.01 1:03.01 300m: 3:18.23 1:07.99 500m: 5:34.74 1:08.25 700m: 7:52.62 1:08.92
200m: 2:10.24 1:07.23 400m: 4:26.49 1:08.26 600m: 6:43.70 1:08.96 800m: 9:00.98 1:08.36

2. HALL, JASMINE ANNABELLE 10 ENGLAND 9:04.06 675 Q
100m: 1:02.95 1:02.95 300m: 3:16.09 1:07.10 500m: 5:35.69 1:10.57 700m: 7:55.56 1:10.15
200m: 2:08.99 1:06.04 400m: 4:25.12 1:09.03 600m: 6:45.41 1:09.72 800m: 9:04.06 1:08.50

3. HUANG, AI-HSUAN 10 CHINESE TAIPEI 9:12.33 645 Q
100m: 1:04.65 1:04.65 300m: 3:23.68 1:10.13 500m: 5:45.44 1:11.33 700m: 8:05.36 1:09.36
200m: 2:13.55 1:08.90 400m: 4:34.11 1:10.43 600m: 6:56.00 1:10.56 800m: 9:12.33 1:06.97
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Event 18, Women, 800m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

4. DA CRUZ, ALICE VICOSA DE JESUS 11 BRAZIL 9:12.96 643 Q
100m: 1:06.60 1:06.60 300m: 3:27.67 1:10.30 500m: 5:46.98 1:09.08 700m: 8:05.03 1:09.30
200m: 2:17.37 1:10.77 400m: 4:37.90 1:10.23 600m: 6:55.73 1:08.75 800m: 9:12.96 1:07.93

5. MOSCATO, RENATA 10 ARGENTINA 9:14.06 639 Q
100m: 1:06.03 1:06.03 300m: 3:25.53 1:10.46 500m: 5:47.22 1:10.77 700m: 8:06.90 1:09.30
200m: 2:15.07 1:09.04 400m: 4:36.45 1:10.92 600m: 6:57.60 1:10.38 800m: 9:14.06 1:07.16

6. CORDEIRO, ADRIELE MARCELA DA CRUZ10 BRAZIL 9:15.66 634 Q
100m: 1:04.61 1:04.61 300m: 3:22.18 1:08.89 500m: 5:43.45 1:10.92 700m: 8:05.34 1:10.87
200m: 2:13.29 1:08.68 400m: 4:32.53 1:10.35 600m: 6:54.47 1:11.02 800m: 9:15.66 1:10.32

7. NADJNEMEDI, ANAREBEKA 10 SERBIA 9:18.08 626 Q
100m: 1:04.41 1:04.41 300m: 3:22.94 1:09.89 500m: 5:44.87 1:10.83 700m: 8:07.88 1:11.92
200m: 2:13.05 1:08.64 400m: 4:34.04 1:11.10 600m: 6:55.96 1:11.09 800m: 9:18.08 1:10.20

8. CHATWUTI, CHONPASANOP 11 THAILAND 9:18.68 624 Q
100m: 1:06.19 1:06.19 300m: 3:28.02 1:10.68 500m: 5:48.78 1:10.28 700m: 8:09.40 1:10.82
200m: 2:17.34 1:11.15 400m: 4:38.50 1:10.48 600m: 6:58.58 1:09.80 800m: 9:18.68 1:09.28

9. OZTURK, GOKCE 10 TURKIYE 9:22.75 610 R
100m: 1:04.89 1:04.89 300m: 3:25.81 1:10.64 500m: 5:47.53 1:10.74 700m: 8:11.21 1:12.17
200m: 2:15.17 1:10.28 400m: 4:36.79 1:10.98 600m: 6:59.04 1:11.51 800m: 9:22.75 1:11.54

10. SABAISUK, PITCHAPORN 10 THAILAND 9:33.76 576 R
100m: 1:06.44 1:06.44 300m: 3:28.03 1:11.08 500m: 5:54.46 1:14.36 700m: 8:22.28 1:13.40
200m: 2:16.95 1:10.51 400m: 4:40.10 1:12.07 600m: 7:08.88 1:14.42 800m: 9:33.76 1:11.48

11. KHASYANOVA, VLASTILINA 10 AZERBAIJAN 9:36.83 566
100m: 1:07.29 1:07.29 300m: 3:33.84 1:13.65 500m: 6:01.29 1:13.49 700m: 8:27.28 1:13.22
200m: 2:20.19 1:12.90 400m: 4:47.80 1:13.96 600m: 7:14.06 1:12.77 800m: 9:36.83 1:09.55

12. LANDRUM, ALEXANDRA 10 UNITED STATES 9:48.14 534
100m: 1:10.14 1:10.14 300m: 3:41.63 1:15.55 500m: 6:09.66 1:12.97 700m: 8:38.26 1:14.10
200m: 2:26.08 1:15.94 400m: 4:56.69 1:15.06 600m: 7:24.16 1:14.50 800m: 9:48.14 1:09.88

13. MARAN, MERIBEL 11 ESTONIA 10:08.48 483
100m: 1:09.51 1:09.51 300m: 3:41.91 1:16.83 500m: 6:17.60 1:18.12 700m: 8:53.19 1:17.75
200m: 2:25.08 1:15.57 400m: 4:59.48 1:17.57 600m: 7:35.44 1:17.84 800m: 10:08.48 1:15.29

14. OTS, KAROLIN 10 ESTONIA 10:16.68 464
100m: 1:10.11 1:10.11 300m: 3:45.52 1:18.20 500m: 6:23.76 1:19.41 700m: 9:00.85 1:18.73
200m: 2:27.32 1:17.21 400m: 5:04.35 1:18.83 600m: 7:42.12 1:18.36 800m: 10:16.68 1:15.83

15. LUISK, LILII TEREESE 11 ESTONIA 10:16.80 463
100m: 1:11.57 1:11.57 300m: 3:48.64 1:18.85 500m: 6:26.53 1:19.28 700m: 9:03.47 1:18.08
200m: 2:29.79 1:18.22 400m: 5:07.25 1:18.61 600m: 7:45.39 1:18.86 800m: 10:16.80 1:13.33

16. CHECKAR, AAHANA AFZAL 11 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 10:20.75 454
100m: 1:14.50 1:14.50 300m: 3:52.61 1:18.51 500m: 6:28.70 1:17.90 700m: 9:05.45 1:17.89
200m: 2:34.10 1:19.60 400m: 5:10.80 1:18.19 600m: 7:47.56 1:18.86 800m: 10:20.75 1:15.30

17. KAISER, HANNAH 11 UNITED STATES 10:33.37 428
100m: 1:14.66 1:14.66 300m: 3:55.65 1:20.54 500m: 6:34.93 1:20.01 700m: 9:17.14 1:20.78
200m: 2:35.11 1:20.45 400m: 5:14.92 1:19.27 600m: 7:56.36 1:21.43 800m: 10:33.37 1:16.23

18. LIPPUR, ANETTE 12 ESTONIA 10:37.34 420
100m: 1:14.78 1:14.78 300m: 3:55.28 1:20.43 500m: 6:37.20 1:21.71 700m: 9:19.54 1:20.98
200m: 2:34.85 1:20.07 400m: 5:15.49 1:20.21 600m: 7:58.56 1:21.36 800m: 10:37.34 1:17.80

19. LEUSCHEN, HANNA 10 BELGIUM 10:44.95 405
100m: 1:15.85 1:15.85 300m: 3:57.54 1:20.82 500m: 6:42.14 1:22.66 700m: 9:25.68 1:21.41
200m: 2:36.72 1:20.87 400m: 5:19.48 1:21.94 600m: 8:04.27 1:22.13 800m: 10:44.95 1:19.27

20. EBNER, EMILY 11 UNITED STATES 10:50.95 394
100m: 1:16.30 1:16.30 300m: 3:59.77 1:21.99 500m: 6:46.34 1:23.39 700m: 9:31.80 1:22.77
200m: 2:37.78 1:21.48 400m: 5:22.95 1:23.18 600m: 8:09.03 1:22.69 800m: 10:50.95 1:19.15
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Event 19 Men, 4 x 50m Medley Open
08.4.2025 - 12:48 Results Prelim
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank Time Pts

1. THAILAND 1 THAILAND 1:47.11 587 Q
PINSANOA, THANAPAT 10 26.28 JANTABUREE, CHITIKOM 10 25.81
NUNTAPIYAWAN, SUPHAKPHONG10 30.98 SUTTHIWORACHAI, ARSHAVIN 10 24.04

2. BRAZIL 1 BRAZIL 1:47.83 576 Q
NERBASS, GABRIEL OLIVEIRA 10 27.28 SFALSIN, LUCCA PERINE BICUDO 10 26.63
MOREIRA, LEONARDO DOS SANTOS LIMA10 29.74 DE REZENDE, VITOR COLEPICOLO 10 24.18

3. MEXICO 1 MEXICO 1:47.84 575 Q
JIMENEZ OLIVA, THIAGO DANILO 10 27.14 BALLESTEROS PRADO, URIEL 10 26.67
UNDA RODRIGUEZ, SANTIAGO 10 29.95 MEZA MARTINEZ, JAVIER RAMON 10 24.08

4. ARGENTINA 1 ARGENTINA 1:48.99 557 Q
BOTTOS, FREDERICO 11 26.29 MOREIRA, TOMAS 10 26.03
ETCHEVERRY, VICENTE 10 31.45 GRASSI, FRANCO SANITINO 10 25.22

5. CHINESE TAIPEI 1 CHINESE TAIPEI 1:49.15 555 Q
HUANG, HAO 10 27.76 SU, BO LING 10 27.65
WU, JHAO-CI 10 29.54 YU, CHENG 10 24.20

6. SERBIA 1 SERBIA 1:49.73 546 Q
JANKOVIC, MATEJA 10 27.89 STEFANOVIC, VIKTOR 10 27.19
STAMENKOVIC, FILIP 10 30.38 ARANDJELOVIC, BOGDAN 10 24.27

7. ENGLAND 1 ENGLAND 1:50.11 540 Q
SHEPHERD, HENRY ANDREW 10 27.80 BEALE, BENJAMIN OLIVER ANTHONY11 26.60
ROBINSON, HARRY GEORGE 10 30.76 CARTER, JAYDEN CHIKERE 11 24.95

8. MEXICO 2 MEXICO 1:50.17 540
ZUNIGA RAOSAS, JOSUE GILBERTO10 27.99 PAREDES BRAVO, LEON RODRIGO10 25.76
RODRIGUEZ VARGAS, SANTIAGO ALEJANDRO10 31.06 MUNOZ MARTINEZ, FERNANDO NICOLAS11 25.36

9. TURKIYE 1 TURKIYE 1:53.49 494 Q
YILDIZ, MERT 10 29.08 ALTUNBULAK, HALIL 10 27.45
AYDIN, ANTHONY CAN 10 31.10 TAZE, SARPER 11 25.86

10. ENGLAND 2 ENGLAND 1:54.29 483
MCGUIRE, ARCHIE 11 29.00 VERMAAT, MARTIN HUGO JORDAN10 26.69
YANG, ZIYANG 10 32.20 EARTHROWL, OSCAR 11 26.40

11. UNITED STATES 1 UNITED STATES 1:55.98 462 R
WALDEN, BURGESS 10 28.10 ZIEGLER, FRANZI 11 27.66
HUSBANDS, JONATHAN 10 32.64 TIMOTHY, JOSEPH 10 27.58

12. CHILE 1 CHILE 1:59.15 426 R
ORPIS FERNANDEZ, ANDRES 10 31.49 ROJAS SILVA, FELIPE 10 28.45
GONZALEZ ALDANA, AMARO 10 32.46 HENRIQUEZ CORTES, GASPAR 10 26.75

13. QATAR 1 QATAR 2:00.36 414
AL-ROMAIHI, RASHID SAAD 10 31.20 AL-HAJRI, KHALID NASSER 10 29.50
MORSY, ADAM ABDALLA 11 32.01 AZAB, OMAR MOHAMMED 12 27.65

14. REPUBLIC OF SRPSKA 1 REPUBLIC OF SRPSKA 2:01.77 399
SUBOTIC, ALJOSA 10 33.07 BLANUSA, VUK 10 29.24
GALIC, NIKOLA 11 32.87 PEKEZ, VUK 11 26.59

15. ESTONIA 2 ESTONIA 2:05.72 363
VELDEMANN, DANIEL 11 31.17 VIIRA, ARTHUR 11 30.85
REPPO, LENNART 11 36.17 TIHHANOVSKI, TARAS 12 27.53

16. INDIA 1 INDIA 2:16.31 285
DAVAR, SHIVANSH NIKHIL 10 AMIN, NIVAAN ARCHIT 11 35.09
HARSH, ARHAAN 10 OSWAL, TANISH 11 31.73
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Event 20 Women, 4 x 50m Medley Open
08.4.2025 - 12:53 Results Prelim
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank Time Pts

1. P.R. CHINA 1 P.R. CHINA 1:56.17 683 Q
WANG, ZIQI 11 29.52 LIU, YIQUAN 11 27.00
HONG, MIYU 12 33.40 CHENG, ZIRUI 12 26.25

2. BRAZIL 1 BRAZIL 1:58.46 644 Q
MOREIRA, RENATA BRANCHI 10 29.46 MIGUEL, IRIS DUARTE 11 27.69
CINELLI, GABRIELLE GOMES 10 34.24 DE TUIN, NICOLE CIPRIANI 10 27.07

3. ARGENTINA 1 ARGENTINA 1:58.50 644 Q
CHAIN, LAILA 11 29.29 CONTRERAS HECHT, CONSTANZA10 26.54
DOS SANTOS PAIXAO, LIZ GIOVANNA10 36.11 FERREYRA, TANIA 10 26.56

4. ENGLAND 1 ENGLAND 1:58.76 640 Q
JONES, IMOGEN CLAIRE 10 30.43 SCHILLINGER, KATHARINE JEMIMA10 27.62
GROSVENOR, CHLOE MAE 10 34.37 SILANO, GISELLA ROSE 10 26.34

5. ENGLAND 2 ENGLAND 2:02.61 581
SMITH, LOIS MAE 10 30.81 HO, CHIU MAN RACHEL 10 29.59
AGOSTON, ALEXIA ELAINE 10 35.36 CLAXTON, AUTUM LILY 11 26.85

6. TURKIYE 1 TURKIYE 2:02.84 578 Q
CIRELI, CEYLAN NAZ 10 31.81 AKCAY, ASYA 10 28.45
AKAR, DERIN 10 32.18 OZTURK, GOKCE 10 30.40

7. UNITED STATES 1 UNITED STATES 2:02.90 577 Q
CAVALCANTI, JULIANA 10 30.69 CHIU, ELISABETH 10 29.04
DAVY-BROWN, LAYLA 10 35.09 LANDRUM, ALEXANDRA 10 28.08

8. THAILAND 1 THAILAND 2:02.98 576 Q
SIRAPHONGRUK, CHAYANIT 11 30.72 NOPTHONG, VARISSARA 10 29.46
SUKSEE, PITPATHU 10 34.63 TEAMTED, NAPASORN 11 28.17

9. SERBIA 1 SERBIA 2:04.37 557 Q
ORELJ, SARA 11 31.69 MARJANOVIC, IVA 10 29.89
PALANGETIC, MILANA 11 35.57 NADJNEMEDI, ANAREBEKA 10 27.22

10. MEXICO 1 MEXICO 2:08.21 508 R
AGUIRRE LOPEZ, DANIA XIMENA 10 31.73 CARDOZA MARTINEZ, LEAH NAHOMI11 30.52
PARADA BRAVO, REGINA 10 37.00 CASTRO CANCHOLA, MARIANA SARAI11 28.96

11. ESTONIA ESTONIA 2:08.46 505 R
RAUDVA, ARLENE 12 32.06 MARAN, MERIBEL 11 32.93
ASI, SASKIA 10 33.86 LUISK, LILII TEREESE 11 29.61

12. ESTONIA 2 ESTONIA 2:15.44 431
PARKEL, KAROLIINA 12 35.78 LIPPUR, ANETTE 12 32.75
VIISMA, ALYSSIA 10 36.83 OTS, KAROLIN 10 30.08

13. INDIA INDIA 2:19.98 390
VERMAN, KASHISH 11 33.53 MOTISHAW, AASHKA 10 34.85
MAZUMDER, TANISHI 12 42.02 MUNSHI, ALINA HATIM 11 29.58

14. UNITED STATES 2 UNITED STATES 2:20.68 385
EBNER, EMILY 11 36.76 KAISER, HANNAH 11 33.25
CUNDIFF, AUDREY 10 40.04 GUAYAN, ELEONOR 12 30.63

15. UGANDA 1 UGANDA 2:21.90 375
MBANGA, ZARA 10 33.62 MWANGI, KEYSHIA KAREN 10 32.68
BELLA, BIRUNGI 11 43.00 JEMIMAH, NAKINTU 10 32.60


